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1、Installation precautions

2、Preparation before installation

1. Please read the installation manual carefully before installation.

2. Installation work must be performed by a professional installer.

3. Installation tool:

1

Plumber's 
putty Thread seal 

tape 

Included
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3、Concealed faucet accessories list

A

A-1

B

C1

C2

A-2

A-3

A-4

A-5

B-1

B-2

B-3

No Description

Pressure balanced diverter valve

Valve

Face plate with sealjoint

Diverter knob kit

Trim cap

Index

Sliding bar kit withflexible hose

Flexible hose

Hand shower holder

Hand shower 

Shower arm and flange kit

Ceiling shower arm and flange kit

Shower head

Bath spout

D

E

B1

B

B2

B3

C1

D

C2

or

A1
A2

A3

A3

A4

A5

A5

A4
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HEAD SHOWER

HAND SHOWER 

COLD WATERHOT WATER

Wall
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5、Pipe connection

1. Please drill the holes on the wall for the main body embedded part, hot and 
cold water inlet pipes as well as shower arm connection pipes according to the 
basic product dimension drawing as below.

2. Please make hot and cold water inlet pipe, the mixed water outlet pipe 
connect with control valve, and tighten with the wrench.



6、Water testing and sealing testing

5

Head Shower

Hand shower 

Hot Cold



7、The procedure of sealing the wall

6

Tie surface

wall

Protective cover is
roughly even with tile



8、Installation of control valve

7

Head shower 
outlet water

Hand shower 
outlet water



9、Shower sets installation

8

①

②

or



10、Handle shower installation

9
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12. Clearance and maintenance

In order to keep the faucet appearance smooth and good performance, please 
follow the below steps to clean and maintain the faucet.

1. Clean with water and dry with a soft cotton cloth.

2. Use a mild liquid and a colorless glass cleaner to remove surface dirt and 
scale, also you can use the cleaner without grinding function.

3. Do not use detergents, polishing tools, abrasive cloth, paper towels or 
scrapers to clean the faucet.

4. Do not use acid cleaners, insoluble granular detergents, soaps etc to clean 
the faucet.
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